# 900236375 10/18/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanley J. Swierzewski III		09/24/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermont Spirits Distilling Company	
Street Address:	P.O Box 443	
City:	Quechee	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05059	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3181407	VERMONTINI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059572/0129000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Marie Curcio
Signature:	/tmc/
Date:	10/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vermontini Trademark Assignment- Signed#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0470 EXHIBIT A

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 24, 2012, between Stanley J.

Swierzewski, III ("Swierzewski"), an individual with an address of 10 Hospital Drive, Holyoke,

MA 01040 (the "Assignor"), and Vermont Spirits Distilling Company ("Vermont Spirits"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Vermont, having a business

address of P.O. Box 443, Quechee, VT 05059 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the following

trademark (the "Trademark"):

<u>M</u>ARK

REG. NO.

VERMONTINI

3,181,407

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the

Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns

to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademark, including

the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods

for which the Trademark is registered.

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012** 

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by

its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Stanley J. Swierzewski, III

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0471